The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order. 431
MILITARY DESIGNATION PER MIL-PRF-55681
CROSS REFERENCE: AVX/MIL-PRF-55681
Per MIL-C-55681 AVX
Style Length (L) Width (W)
Thickness (T) Termination
Band (bw)

≤0.075” thickness = 2000 pcs
—13” reel: ≤0.075” thickness = 10,000 pcs
HOW TO ORDER
101019
RF/Microwave Capacitors
CDR Series — MIL-PRF-55681 (RF/Microwave Chips)
RF/Microwave Multilayer Capacitors (MLC)
Downloaded from Arrow.com.
The Important Information/Disclaimer is incorporated in the catalog where these specifications came from or
available online at www.avx.com/disclaimer/ by reference and should be reviewed in full before placing any order.432
TABLE I: STYLES CDR11 AND CDR12 CAPACITOR CHARACTERISTICS
Type
Designation
1/
Capacitance
in pF
Capacitance
tolerance
Rated temperature
and
V/Temperature
WVDC
CDR1 -B-0R1AB-- 0.1 B BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R2AB-- 0.2 B BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R3A--- 0.3 B, C BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R4A--- 0.4 B, C BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R5A--- 0.5 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R6A--- 0.6 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R7A--- 0.7 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R8A--- 0.8 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-0R9A--- 0.9 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R0A--- 1.0 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R1A--- 1.1 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R2A--- 1.2 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R3A--- 1.3 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R4A--- 1.4 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R5A--- 1.5 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R6A--- 1.6 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R7A--- 1.7 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R8A--- 1.8 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-1R9A--- 1.9 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-2R0A--- 2.0 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-2R1A--- 2.1 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-2R2A--- 2.2 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-2R4A--- 2.4 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-2R7A--- 2.7 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-3R0A--- 3.0 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-3R3A--- 3.3 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-3R6A--- 3.6 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-3R9A--- 3.9 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-4R3A--- 4.3 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-4R7A--- 4.7 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-5R1A--- 5.1 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-5R6A--- 5.6 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-6R2A--- 6.2 B, C, D BP 50
CDR1 -B-6R8A--- 6.8 B, C, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1 -B-7R5A--- 7.5 B, C, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1 -B-8R2A--- 8.2 B, C, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1 -B-9R1A--- 9.1 B, C, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1 -B-100A--- 10 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1 -B-110A--- 11 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1 -B-120A--- 12 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1 -B-130A--- 13 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1 -B-150A--- 15 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1 -B-160A--- 16 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1 -B-180A--- 18 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1 -B-200A--- 20 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1 -B-220A--- 22 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
CDR1 -B-240A--- 24 F, G, J, K, M BP 50
Type
Designation